COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

۷

THE APPLICATION OF FOREST HILLS) DEVELOPERS SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT) FOR A RATE ADJUSTMENT PURSUANT TO) CASE NO THE ALTERNATIVE RATE FILING) PROCEDURE FOR SMALL UTILITIES)

CASE NO. 92-561

O_R D_E R

This matter arising upon the motion of Garey D. Higdon and Glenn D. Higdon, filed January 4, 1993, for full intervention and to compel the applicant to produce its rate application, and it appearing to the Commission that Garey D. Higdon and Glenn D. Higdon have a special interest which is not otherwise adequately represented, and that such intervention is likely to present issues and develop facts that will assist the Commission in fully considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the proceedings, and this Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The motion of Garey D. Higdon and Glenn D. Higdon to intervene is granted.

2. Garey D. Higdon and Glenn D. Higdon shall each be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order. 3. Should Garey D. Higdon and Glenn D. Higdon file documents of any kind with the Commission in the course of these proceedings, they shall also serve a copy of said documents on all other parties of record.

4. Forest Hills Developers Sewage Treatment Plan shall serve Garey G. Higdon and Glenn D. Higdon, through their attorney, with a full copy of its rate adjustment application pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076, Section 4(3), within 5 days of the date of this Order. There shall be no charge to the Higdons for the copy made.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of January, 1993. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

date b. For the Commission

ATTEST:

.

Executive Director